





OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

October 13, 2022

Joey Anderson ACNS, Inc. 24 Alicia Lane Suite 5 Dahlonega, GA

Reference: Information Technology Support Services RFP #2022-013

Dear Mr. Anderson,

The City of Dahlonega has reviewed all submitted proposals for it's Information Technology Support Services RFP dated March 23rd, 2022.

You are hereby notified that your Proposal has been accepted for services in the amount of \$3,400 per month and \$125.00 per hour for services not covered in the executed contract.

You are required to return the acknowledged copy of this Notice of Award to the City of Dahlonega. We thank you for your interest in this proposal, and look forward to working with you.

DocuSigned by: Mayor JoAnne Taylor

JoAnne Taylor Mayor

10/13/2022

Date

ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE Receipt of the naboye Notice of Award is hereby acknowledged by ACNS, Inc.

JOEY AMERSON By: C4085EE1BD0345

Title: President

Date: 10/13/2022



